
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1984
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2014
EARTH MODELS IN SCHOOLS
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the earth models manufactured in China are used in India for educational purposes and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether any discrepancy has been found in these models regarding the Indian territory; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the corrective action taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): No, Madam. The Ministry of Human Resource Development is not aware of any such information that earth model manufactured in China is being used for educational purposes in India.

(b) & (c) : In view of reply given to (a) above, do not arise.
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